INSTALL IT. OPTIMIZE SOLAR
ENERGY.
ArmaFlex
DuoSolar
Provides a full system solution and ease
of installation for solar energy
applications
Specially designed, pre-insulated solar tubing//

CU 15 = 62 // DN 20 = 10
CU 18 = 65 // DN 25 = 10
150/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
Property Value / Assessment Standard / Test
method
Maximum operating pressure
(graph)2
Pipe volume (l/m) CU 12 = 0,085 // DN 16 = 0,272
CU 15 = 0,141 // DN 20 = 0,430
CU 18 = 0,201 // DN 25 = 0,633
1 For use in temperatures beyond the maximum and minimum service temperature range indicated in the technical data table, please contact our Customer Service Centre.
2 Pressure drop [mbar/m] over Volume flow [l/h] for Medium temperature 60°C // Heat fluid 1,2-Propylenglycol // Dynamic Viscosity 1612.8 x 10⁻⁶ kg/ms // Weight density 1008 kg/m³.
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /151
Coil – pre-insulated with copper pipes
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Outer diameter [mm] Thickness [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
12 SO-DC-14X12/E15 40 14 15 7612207243475 15 m
12 SO-DC-14X12/E25 40 14 25 7612207278866 25 m
15 SO-DC-14X15/E10 43 14 10 7612207227055 10 m
15 SO-DC-14X15/E15 43 14 15 7612207227062 15 m
15 SO-DC-14X15/E20 43 14 20 7612207227079 20 m
15 SO-DC-14X15/E25 43 14 25 7612207227086 25 m
18 SO-DC-14X18/E10 46 14 10 7612207227093 10 m
18 SO-DC-14X18/E15 46 14 15 7612207227109 15 m
18 SO-DC-14X18/E20 46 14 20 7612207227116 20 m
18 SO-DC-14X18/E25 46 14 25 7612207227123 25 m
Coil – pre-insulated with stainless steel pipes. Black foam with black covering. Pre-insulated corrugated stainless steel pipes 1.4404 (ASTM 316 L)
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Outer diameter [mm] Thickness [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
21 SO-DV-14X016/X5 50 14 15 7612207451382 15 m
21 SO-DV-14X016/X7 50 14 15 7612207462142 15 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/100 50 14 100 7612207369496 100 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/E10 50 14 10 7612207227178 10 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/E15 50 14 15 7612207227185 15 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/E20 50 14 20 7612207227192 20 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/E25 50 14 25 7612207227208 25 m
21 SO-DV-14X16/E50 50 14 50 7612207290547 50 m
21 SO-IV-14X16/100 50 14 100 7612207404944 100 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/100 55 14 100 7612207371413 100 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/E10 55 14 10 7612207227215 10 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/E15 55 14 15 7612207227222 15 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/E20 55 14 20 7612207227239 20 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/E25 55 14 25 7612207227246 25 m
27 SO-DV-14X20/E50 55 14 50 7612207301762 50 m
27 SO-IV-14X20/100 55 14 100 7612207404937 100 m
32 SO-DV-14X25/100 60 14 100 7612207371420 100 m
32 SO-DV-14X25/E15 60 14 15 7612207280975 15 m
32 SO-DV-14X25/E25 60 14 25 7612207280982 25 m
32 SO-IV-14X25/100 60 14 100 7612207404951 100 m
Coil – pre-insulated with stainless steel pipes. Black foam with black covering. Pre-insulated corrugated stainless steel pipes 1.4404 (ASTM 316 L)
Pipe Ø [mm] Item Outer diameter [mm] Thickness [mm] Length [m] EAN Content [metric]
21 SO-DV-20X16/E15 62 20 15 7612207280968 15 m
VA accessories
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-VA-DNI-16 Double nipple ¾" for DN 16 7612207234268 1 piece
SO-VA-DNI-20 Double nipple 1" for DN 20 7612207234275 1 piece
152/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE
VA accessories
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-VA-DNI-25 Double nipple 1¼" for DN 25 7612207278637 1 piece
SO-VA-FIT-16/4 Fitting set for DN16 with 4 of each spring
rings, union nuts, washers
7612207234244 1 piece
SO-VA-FIT-20/4 Fitting set for DN20 with 4 of each spring

7612207289046 1 piece
SCH-DN20-FEF14 Pipe hanger for DN20-FEF14 with hex-
head srew M8x80 and raw plugs S11,
insulation thickness 14mm
7612207289787 1 piece
SCH-DN20-FEF20 Pipe hanger for DN20-FEF20 with hex-
head srew M8x80 and raw plugs S11,
insulation thickness 20mm
7612207289053 1 piece
SCH-DN25-FEF14 Pipe hanger for DN25-FEF14 with hex-
head srew M8x80 and raw plugs S12,
insulation thickness 14mm
7612207289039 1 piece
Fitting for copper pipes. Quick fitting coupling with clamping ring for copper pipes
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN16-CU12 Plain pipes Ø 12 mm 7612207336634 10 piece
SO-SDN16-CU15 Plain pipes Ø 15 mm 7612207324839 10 piece
SO-SDN16-CU18 Plain pipes Ø 18 mm 7612207324846 10 piece
SO-SDN16-CU22 Plain pipes Ø 22 mm 7612207324853 10 piece
SO-SDN20-CU15 Plain pipes Ø 15 mm 7612207324938 10 piece
SO-SDN20-CU18 Plain pipes Ø 18 mm 7612207324945 10 piece
SO-SDN20-CU22 Plain pipes Ø 22 mm 7612207324952 10 piece
SO-SDN25-CU18 Plain pipes Ø 18 mm 7612207377187 4 piece
PRODUCT CATALOGUE /153
Fitting for copper pipes. Quick fitting coupling with clamping ring for copper pipes
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN25-CU22 Plain pipes Ø 22 mm 7612207377170 4 piece
Fitting with cylindrical connection. Quick fitting coupling with zylindrical connection piece
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN16-Z18 Cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 7612207352764 10 piece
SO-SDN20-Z18 Cylindrical connection piece Ø 18 mm 7612207352771 10 piece
Fitting with female straight internal thread. Quick fitting coupling with female straight internal thread for metal-to-metal or for flat-sealing screw joints
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN16-I1 Inside thread G1” 7612207324822 10 piece
SO-SDN16-I1/2 Inside thread G½” 7612207324808 10 piece

SO-SDN16-F1 External thread G1” 7612207324877 10 piece
SO-SDN16-F3/4 External thread G¾” 7612207324860 10 piece
SO-SDN20-F1 External thread 1” 7612207324976 10 piece
SO-SDN20-F3/4 External thread G¾” 7612207324969 10 piece
Fitting with male tapered thread. Quick fitting coupling with male tapered thread for metal-to-metal sealing screw joints
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN16-E1 External thread R1” 7612207324792 10 piece
SO-SDN16-E1/2 External thread R½” 7612207324778 10 piece
SO-SDN16-E3/4 External thread R¾” 7612207324785 10 piece
SO-SDN20-E1 External thread R1” 7612207324907 10 piece
SO-SDN20-E3/4 External thread R¾” 7612207324891 10 piece
SO-SDN25-E1 External thread R1” 7612207377149 4 piece
SO-SDN25-E11/4 External thread R1 ¼” 7612207377194 4 piece
VA accessories. Quick fitting coupling for corrugated stainless steel hoses
Item Description EAN Content [quantity]
SO-SDN16-DN16 Corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 16 7612207324761 10 piece
SO-SDN20-DN20 Corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 20 7612207324884 10 piece
SO-SDN25-DN25 Corrugated stainless steel hoses DN 25 7612207377132 4 piece
154/ PRODUCT CATALOGUE